Taxes:  Where applicable, bidders should include VAT in their pricing 

clearly separated from the other quoted rates. 

3.8  The fixed incidental expenses budget is US$: Not Applicable. 

3.9 The maximum estimated budget for this contract is USD 130,318.64 one 

hundred thirty thousand three hundred eighteen United States Dollars 

and sixty-four cents). 

NB: The SADC Secretariat will enter into contract only after availability 

of funds after approval by Council. 

3.12 

Proposals must remain valid 120 days after the submission date 

4.3 b) Bidders must submit electronic version of their proposals through

[...]

with written certification that it has fully complied with the provisions 

of this Clause. 

3.12.3.3.9.4 If the Contractor is required by law to retain the Personal 

Data, the Contractor shall advise the Contracting Authority accordingly.  

6.1(b) The Contract ceiling is USD$ 130,318.64 (one hundred thirty 

thousand three hundred eighteen United States Dollars 

and sixty-four cents)) for 2 months 

6.4(a)  Payment shall be made to the account of the Contractor: xxxxxxxxx  

The account is:  

Account Name 

Bank Name  

Branch Name   

Bank Branch code  

SWIFT Code  

Account Number